
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1

2 Preconstruction 12 days Thu 9/19/24 Fri 10/4/24

3 Earthwork Permit Received 0 days Fri 10/4/24 Fri 10/4/24

4 Foundation Permit Received 0 days Fri 10/4/24 Fri 10/4/24

5 Full Building Permit Received 0 days Fri 10/4/24 Fri 10/4/24

6 Utility Application and Acceptance 0 days Fri 10/4/24 Fri 10/4/24

7 Building Construction 3 days Thu 9/19/24 Mon 9/23/24

8 Notice to Proceed / Kickoff Meeting 1 day Thu 9/19/24 Thu 9/19/24

9 Notice of Commencement 0 days Mon 9/23/24 Mon 9/23/24

10 Sitework 164 days Mon 10/21/24 Thu 6/12/25

11 Layout & Control 5 days Mon 10/21/24 Fri 10/25/24

12 Perimeter Silt Fence 5 days Mon 10/28/24 Fri 11/1/24

13 Site Demolition 100 days Wed 10/30/24 Mon 3/24/25

14 Clearing and Grubbing 23 days Wed 10/30/24 Tue 12/3/24

15 Grading - North Building Pad 55 days Mon 11/4/24 Thu 1/23/25

16 Storm Drain - North 40 days Mon 11/18/24 Thu 1/16/25

17 Modular Walls 100 days Wed 12/4/24 Thu 4/24/25

18 Storm Detention System 60 days Thu 12/26/24 Thu 3/20/25

19 Pad Fine Grade - North 3 days Fri 1/24/25 Tue 1/28/25

20 Pad Turnover - North 0 days Tue 1/28/25 Tue 1/28/25

21 Grading - South Building Pad 50 days Wed 1/29/25 Tue 4/8/25

22 Storm Drain - South 40 days Fri 3/7/25 Thu 5/1/25

23 Pad Fine Grade - South 3 days Mon 4/7/25 Wed 4/9/25

24 SE Corner Settlement Period 30 days Thu 4/10/25 Wed 5/21/25

25 Water System 39 days Fri 4/18/25 Thu 6/12/25

26 Sanitary Sewer 18 days Fri 5/2/25 Wed 5/28/25

27 Pad Turnover - South 0 days Wed 5/21/25 Wed 5/21/25

28 Building A (North) Construction 260 days Thu 10/3/24 Fri 10/10/25

29 Foundations and Slabs 65 days Wed 1/29/25 Tue 4/29/25

30 Excavation 20 days Wed 1/29/25 Tue 2/25/25

31 Interior and Continuous Foundations 25 days Wed 1/29/25 Tue 3/4/25

32 UG Plumbing 10 days Mon 2/3/25 Fri 2/14/25

33 UG Electrical 15 days Wed 2/5/25 Tue 2/25/25

34 Other UG Utilities 7 days Wed 2/5/25 Thu 2/13/25

35 Building Foundations Complete 0 days Tue 3/4/25 Tue 3/4/25

36 Grading 5 days Wed 3/5/25 Tue 3/11/25

37 Form, Reinforce, Place SOG 35 days Wed 3/5/25 Tue 4/22/25

38 Cure SOG 5 days Wed 4/23/25 Tue 4/29/25

39 Building Slab on Grade Complete 0 days Tue 4/29/25 Tue 4/29/25

40 Structure 225 days Thu 10/3/24 Thu 8/21/25

41 Tilt-Up Panel Book/Precast Wall Shop Drawings Complete35 days Thu 10/3/24 Wed 11/20/24

42 Structural Steel Shop Drawings 3.5 wks Fri 10/11/24 Tue 11/5/24

43 Structural Steel Fabrication 50 days Tue 11/5/24 Mon 1/20/25

44 Tilt-Up Wall Panel Forming 35 days Wed 4/2/25 Tue 5/20/25

45 Erect Wall Panels 10 days Wed 5/21/25 Wed 6/4/25

46 Structural Column Erection 20 days Thu 5/29/25 Wed 6/25/25

47 Steel Joists, Girders, and Decking Erection 25 days Thu 5/29/25 Wed 7/2/25

48 Weld Wall Panels 10 days Thu 6/5/25 Wed 6/18/25

49 Sack and Patch Panels 25 days Thu 6/5/25 Thu 7/10/25

50 Remove Panel Bracing 5 days Thu 6/26/25 Wed 7/2/25

51 SOG Infills / Pour Backs 25 days Thu 6/26/25 Thu 7/31/25

52 Steel Erection / Metal Decking Complete 0 days Wed 7/2/25 Wed 7/2/25

53 Caulk Panels 15 days Thu 7/3/25 Thu 7/24/25

54 Joint Filler 10 days Fri 8/8/25 Thu 8/21/25

55 Interiors 55 days Thu 6/26/25 Fri 9/12/25

56 Fire Sprinkler Install 30 days Thu 6/26/25 Thu 8/7/25

57 Mechanical Rough 15 days Thu 7/3/25 Thu 7/24/25

58 Plumbing Rough 20 days Thu 7/3/25 Thu 7/31/25

59 Electrical Rough 25 days Thu 7/3/25 Thu 8/7/25

60 Concrete Sealing 25 days Thu 7/3/25 Thu 8/7/25

10/4 Earthwork Permit Received

10/4 Foundation Permit Received

10/4 Full Building Permit Received

10/4 Utility Application and Acceptance

9/19 Building Construction

9/23 Notice of Commencement

10/21 Sitework

10/21 Layout & Control

10/28 Perimeter Silt Fence 

10/30 Site Demolition

10/30 Clearing and Grubbing

11/4 Grading - North Building Pad

11/18 Storm Drain - North

12/4 Modular Walls

12/26 Storm Detention System

1/24 Pad Fine Grade - North

1/28 Pad Turnover - North

1/29 Grading - South Building Pad

3/7 Storm Drain - South

4/7 Pad Fine Grade - South

4/10 SE Corner Settlement Period

4/18 Water System

5/2 Sanitary Sewer 

5/21 Pad Turnover - South

10/3 Building A (North) Construction

1/29 Foundations and Slabs

1/29 Excavation

1/29 Interior and Continuous Foundations

2/3 UG Plumbing

2/5 UG Electrical

2/5 Other UG Utilities

3/4 Building Foundations Complete

3/5 Grading

3/5 Form, Reinforce, Place SOG

4/23 Cure SOG

4/29 Building Slab on Grade Complete

10/3 Structure

10/3 Tilt-Up Panel Book/Precast Wall Shop Drawings Complete

10/11 Structural Steel Shop Drawings

11/5 Structural Steel Fabrication

4/2 Tilt-Up Wall Panel Forming

5/21 Erect Wall Panels

5/29 Structural Column Erection

5/29 Steel Joists, Girders, and Decking Erection

6/5 Weld Wall Panels

6/5 Sack and Patch Panels

6/26 Remove Panel Bracing

6/26 SOG Infills / Pour Backs

7/2 Steel Erection / Metal Decking Complete

7/3 Caulk Panels

8/8 Joint Filler

6/26 Interiors

6/26 Fire Sprinkler Install

7/3 Mechanical Rough

7/3 Plumbing Rough

7/3 Electrical Rough

7/3 Concrete Sealing
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61 Spec Office 50 days Thu 7/3/25 Fri 9/12/25

62 Interior Paint 20 days Fri 7/18/25 Thu 8/14/25

63 Pump and Electrical Rooms 20 days Fri 7/18/25 Thu 8/14/25

64 Fire Alarm Rough 18 days Fri 7/25/25 Tue 8/19/25

65 Interior Doors 10 days Fri 7/25/25 Thu 8/7/25

66 Lighting Install 15 days Fri 8/1/25 Thu 8/21/25

67 MEP/FA/FP Overhead Complete 0 days Thu 8/21/25 Thu 8/21/25

68 Permanent Power 0 days Fri 8/22/25 Fri 8/22/25

69 Start-Up of Units 5 days Fri 8/22/25 Thu 8/28/25

70 Commissioning 5 days Fri 8/29/25 Fri 9/5/25

71 Commissioning Complete 0 days Fri 9/5/25 Fri 9/5/25

72 Exterior 50 days Thu 6/19/25 Thu 8/28/25

73 Roofing and Insulation 20 days Thu 6/19/25 Thu 7/17/25

74 Exterior Paint 20 days Thu 7/3/25 Thu 7/31/25

75 Roof Watertight 0 days Thu 7/17/25 Thu 7/17/25

76 Roofing Sheet Metal 10 days Fri 7/18/25 Thu 7/31/25

77 Exterior Glass and Glazing 15 days Fri 7/25/25 Thu 8/14/25

78 Exterior Building Lighting 20 days Fri 8/1/25 Thu 8/28/25

79 Dock Doors 18 days Fri 8/1/25 Tue 8/26/25

80 Exterior Doors 10 days Fri 8/1/25 Thu 8/14/25

81 Dried-in (Roofing Complete, OH Doors 

Complete, Exterior Glass Complete)

0 days Tue 8/26/25 Tue 8/26/25

82 Landscaping 93 days Wed 5/21/25 Wed 10/1/25

83 Curbs 40 days Wed 5/21/25 Thu 7/17/25

84 Site Lighting 40 days Thu 5/29/25 Thu 7/24/25

85 Irrigation 25 days Thu 6/19/25 Thu 7/24/25

86 Paving 30 days Fri 7/11/25 Thu 8/21/25

87 Landscaping 35 days Fri 7/18/25 Fri 9/5/25

88 Fencing and Screen Walls 18 days Mon 9/8/25 Wed 10/1/25

89 Completion 25 days Mon 9/8/25 Fri 10/10/25

90 Final Clean 8 days Mon 9/8/25 Wed 9/17/25

91 Punch List 20 days Mon 9/8/25 Fri 10/3/25

92 Final Inspections 7 days Thu 9/18/25 Fri 9/26/25

93 TCO & Final Inspections Complete 0 days Fri 9/26/25 Fri 9/26/25

94 Punch List Complete 0 days Fri 10/3/25 Fri 10/3/25

95 Certificate of Occupancy / Final Completion 0 days Fri 10/10/25 Fri 10/10/25

96

97 Building B (South) Construction 224 days Thu 3/13/25 Fri 1/23/26

98 Building Construction 224 days Thu 3/13/25 Fri 1/23/26

99 Foundations and Slabs 50 days Thu 5/22/25 Fri 8/1/25

100 Excavation 20 days Thu 5/22/25 Thu 6/19/25

101 Interior and Continuous Foundations 30 days Thu 5/22/25 Thu 7/3/25

102 UG Plumbing 10 days Wed 5/28/25 Tue 6/10/25

103 UG Electrical 15 days Fri 5/30/25 Thu 6/19/25

104 Other UG Utilities 10 days Mon 6/2/25 Fri 6/13/25

105 Form, Reinforce, Place SOG 30 days Fri 6/13/25 Fri 7/25/25

106 Building Foundations Complete 0 days Thu 7/3/25 Thu 7/3/25

107 Tilt Casting beds 18 days Mon 7/7/25 Wed 7/30/25

108 Building Slab on Grade Complete 0 days Fri 7/25/25 Fri 7/25/25

109 Cure SOG 5 days Mon 7/28/25 Fri 8/1/25

110 Structure 185 days Thu 3/13/25 Mon 12/1/25

111 Tilt-Up Panel Book/Precast Wall Shop Drawings Complete35 days Thu 3/13/25 Wed 4/30/25

112 Structural Steel Shop Drawings 18 days Thu 3/13/25 Mon 4/7/25

113 Structural Steel Fabrication 50 days Tue 4/8/25 Tue 6/17/25

114 Tilt-Up Wall Panel Forming 35 days Mon 7/7/25 Fri 8/22/25

115 Erect Wall Panels 10 days Mon 8/25/25 Mon 9/8/25

116 Structural Column Erection 25 days Tue 9/2/25 Mon 10/6/25

117 Steel Joists, Girders, and Decking Erection30 days Tue 9/2/25 Mon 10/13/25

118 Weld Wall Panels 10 days Tue 9/9/25 Mon 9/22/25

7/3 Spec Office

7/18 Interior Paint

7/18 Pump and Electrical Rooms

7/25 Fire Alarm Rough

7/25 Interior Doors

8/1 Lighting Install

8/21 MEP/FA/FP Overhead Complete

8/22 Permanent Power

8/22 Start-Up of Units

8/29 Commissioning

9/5 Commissioning Complete

6/19 Exterior

6/19 Roofing and Insulation

7/3 Exterior Paint

7/17 Roof Watertight

7/18 Roofing Sheet Metal

7/25 Exterior Glass and Glazing

8/1 Exterior Building Lighting

8/1 Dock Doors

8/1 Exterior Doors

8/26 Dried-in (Roofing Complete, OH Doors Complete, Exterior Glass Complete)

5/21 Landscaping

5/21 Curbs

5/29 Site Lighting

6/19 Irrigation

7/11 Paving

7/18 Landscaping

9/8 Fencing and Screen Walls

9/8 Completion

9/8 Final Clean

9/8 Punch List

9/18 Final Inspections

9/26 TCO & Final Inspections Complete

10/3 Punch List Complete

10/10 Certificate of Occupancy / Final Completion

3/13 Building B (South) Construction

3/13 Building Construction

5/22 Foundations and Slabs

5/22 Excavation

5/22 Interior and Continuous Foundations

5/28 UG Plumbing

5/30 UG Electrical

6/2 Other UG Utilities

6/13 Form, Reinforce, Place SOG

7/3 Building Foundations Complete

7/7 Tilt Casting beds

7/25 Building Slab on Grade Complete

7/28 Cure SOG

3/13 Structure

3/13 Tilt-Up Panel Book/Precast Wall Shop Drawings Complete

3/13 Structural Steel Shop Drawings

4/8 Structural Steel Fabrication

7/7 Tilt-Up Wall Panel Forming

8/25 Erect Wall Panels

9/2 Structural Column Erection

9/2 Steel Joists, Girders, and Decking Erection

9/9 Weld Wall Panels
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119 Sack and Patch Panels 25 days Tue 9/9/25 Mon 10/13/25

120 Remove Panel Bracing 5 days Tue 10/7/25 Mon 10/13/25

121 SOG Infills / Pour Backs 30 days Tue 10/7/25 Mon 11/17/25

122 Caulk Panels 15 days Tue 10/7/25 Mon 10/27/25

123 Steel Erection / Metal Decking Complete 0 wks Mon 10/13/25 Mon 10/13/25

124 Joint Filler 15 days Tue 11/11/25 Mon 12/1/25

125 Interiors 58 days Tue 9/30/25 Thu 12/18/25

126 Fire Sprinkler Install 35 days Tue 9/30/25 Mon 11/17/25

127 Mechanical Rough 20 days Tue 10/7/25 Mon 11/3/25

128 Plumbing Rough 25 days Tue 10/7/25 Mon 11/10/25

129 Electrical Rough 30 days Tue 10/7/25 Mon 11/17/25

130 Concrete Sealing 25 days Tue 10/7/25 Mon 11/10/25

131 Spec Office 50 days Tue 10/7/25 Mon 12/15/25

132 Interior Paint 20 days Tue 10/28/25 Mon 11/24/25

133 Pump and Electrical Rooms 20 days Tue 10/28/25 Mon 11/24/25

134 Fire Alarm Rough 18 days Tue 11/4/25 Thu 11/27/25

135 Interior Doors 15 days Tue 11/4/25 Mon 11/24/25

136 Lighting Install 15 days Tue 11/11/25 Mon 12/1/25

137 Permanent Power 0 days Tue 11/25/25 Tue 11/25/25

138 MEP/FA/FP Overhead Complete 0 days Mon 12/1/25 Mon 12/1/25

139 Start-Up of Units 8 days Tue 12/2/25 Thu 12/11/25

140 Commissioning 5 days Fri 12/12/25 Thu 12/18/25

141 Commissioning Complete 0 days Thu 12/18/25 Thu 12/18/25

142 Exterior 58 days Tue 9/23/25 Thu 12/11/25

143 Roofing and Insulation 25 days Tue 9/23/25 Mon 10/27/25

144 Exterior Paint 20 days Tue 10/7/25 Mon 11/3/25

145 Roof Watertight 0 days Mon 10/27/25 Mon 10/27/25

146 Roofing Sheet Metal 15 days Tue 10/28/25 Mon 11/17/25

147 Exterior Glass and Glazing 15 days Tue 10/28/25 Mon 11/17/25

148 Exterior Building Lighting 20 days Tue 11/4/25 Mon 12/1/25

149 Dock Doors 18 days Tue 11/18/25 Thu 12/11/25

150 Exterior Doors 10 days Tue 11/18/25 Mon 12/1/25

151 Dried-in (Roofing Complete, OH Doors 

Complete, Exterior Glass Complete)

0 days Thu 12/11/25 Thu 12/11/25

152 Landscaping 83 days Mon 7/28/25 Thu 11/20/25

153 Curbs 40 days Mon 7/28/25 Mon 9/22/25

154 Site Lighting 40 days Mon 8/4/25 Mon 9/29/25

155 Irrigation 25 days Mon 8/11/25 Mon 9/15/25

156 Paving 30 days Mon 8/25/25 Mon 10/6/25

157 Landscaping 35 days Tue 9/9/25 Mon 10/27/25

158 Fencing and Screen Walls 18 days Tue 10/28/25 Thu 11/20/25

159 Completion 30 days Mon 12/15/25 Fri 1/23/26

160 Final Clean 8 days Mon 12/15/25 Wed 12/24/25

161 Punch List 20 days Mon 12/15/25 Fri 1/9/26

162 Final Inspections 7 days Thu 12/25/25 Fri 1/2/26

163 TCO & Final Inspections Complete 0 days Fri 1/2/26 Fri 1/2/26

164 Punch List Complete 0 days Fri 1/9/26 Fri 1/9/26

165 Certificate of Occupancy / Final Completion0 days Fri 1/23/26 Fri 1/23/26

9/9 Sack and Patch Panels

10/7 Remove Panel Bracing

10/7 SOG Infills / Pour Backs

10/7 Caulk Panels

10/13 Steel Erection / Metal Decking Complete

11/11 Joint Filler

9/30 Interiors

9/30 Fire Sprinkler Install

10/7 Mechanical Rough

10/7 Plumbing Rough

10/7 Electrical Rough

10/7 Concrete Sealing

10/7 Spec Office

10/28 Interior Paint

10/28 Pump and Electrical Rooms

11/4 Fire Alarm Rough

11/4 Interior Doors

11/11 Lighting Install

11/25 Permanent Power

12/1 MEP/FA/FP Overhead Complete

12/2 Start-Up of Units

12/12 Commissioning

12/18 Commissioning Complete

9/23 Exterior

9/23 Roofing and Insulation

10/7 Exterior Paint

10/27 Roof Watertight

10/28 Roofing Sheet Metal

10/28 Exterior Glass and Glazing

11/4 Exterior Building Lighting

11/18 Dock Doors

11/18 Exterior Doors

12/11 Dried-in (Roofing Complete, OH Doors Complete, Exterior Glass Complete)

7/28 Landscaping

7/28 Curbs

8/4 Site Lighting

8/11 Irrigation

8/25 Paving

9/9 Landscaping

10/28 Fencing and Screen Walls

12/15 Completion

12/15 Final Clean

12/15 Punch List

12/25 Final Inspections

1/2 TCO & Final Inspections Complete

1/9 Punch List Complete

1/23 Certificate of Occupancy / Final Completion
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